THE DATASHEET OF
AD8044ARZ-14-REEL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
14-Lead Plastic DIP and SOIC
1
2
3

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD8044AN –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead PDIP N-14
AD8044AR-14 –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead SOIC R-14
AD8044AR-14-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead SOIC 13" REEL R-14
AD8044AR-14-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead SOIC 7" REEL R-14
AD8044ARZ-14* –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead Plastic SOIC R-14
AD8044ARZ-14-REEL* –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead SOIC 13" REEL R-14
AD8044ARZ-14-REEL7* –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead SOIC 7" REEL R-14
*Z = Pb free part
11
10
2
6
5
4
3
8
7
9
VOS (mV)
3–2 –1 0 1 2–3
1
0
N
U
M
B
E
R
 O
F
 P
A
R
T
S
 IN
 B
IN
–1.5 –0.5 0.5 1.5 2.5–2.5
VS = +5V
TA = +25�C
62 PARTS
MEAN = 350�V
STD DEVIATION = 560�V
Figure 4. Typical Distribution of VOS
15
12
0
2.0 14.03.0
N
U
M
B
E
R
 O
F
 P
A
R
T
S
 IN
 B
IN
4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 13.0
9
6